

N.22S1  
151/CL  
07.05.25  
Sl-45 & 46  
Ct.33  
(S.R.)

**zWPA 7491 of 2020**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2020**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**v.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**  
**With**  
**WPA 5460 of 2021**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**v.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty  
Mr. Zeba Rashid  
Mr. Shaika Amein  
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Sukanta Chakiraborty  
Ms. Amrita Pandey  
Ms. Anamika Pandey  
... for the respondent nos.1, 3, 4, 5 and 9.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam  
Ms. Runu Mukherjee  
... for the respondent nos.2,6,7 and 8/UOI.

The affidavits-in-opposition filed by the learned advocate on behalf of the respondent nos. 2,6,7 and 8/UOI in WPA 7491 of 2020 and WPA 5460 of 2021 be kept on record.

The learned advocate representing the petitioners intends to file an affidavit-in-reply to the aforesaid affidavits-in-opposition and the same is allowed.

Next date be fixed on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 for filing the affidavit-in-reply.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**