

01.09.2025
DL-58-59
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

IA No.:CAN/1/2020
in
WPA/7491/2020

Bose Institute Pensioners Welfare Association &
Anr.
-Vs.-
Bose Institute & Ors.

Mr. Arunangshu Chakrabarty,
Mr. Arijit Bera,
Ms. Zeba Rashid,
Ms. Shaika Amrin

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee

...for the Union of India.

The Learned Advocate representing the petitioners in compliance with the order dated 08.07.2025 has placed the list stating the names of the employees being the ones who have retired as on date as well as the ones who had expired. Let the same be kept on record.

The Learned Advocate representing the respondent no. 2/Union of India is present.

None appeared to represent the Bose Institute/respondent no. 1.

Next date be fixed on 18th November, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)